AMENDATORY AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDATORY AGREEMENT is made and entered into between the CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, a municipal corporation of the State of Colorado (the "City"), and INTEGRAL RECOVERIES, INC., a Colorado corporation, doing business at 750 West Hampden Avenue, Suite 501, Englewood, Colorado 80110 (the "Contractor").

RECITALS

- **A.** The City and the Contractor previously entered into an Agreement dated May 30, 2012 (the "Agreement"); and
- **B.** The City and the Contractor wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term of the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. Section 3 of the Agreement, entitled "<u>TERM</u>," is deleted in its entirety and replaced by the following provision:

"TERM: The Agreement will commence on February 3, 2012 and end on February 3, 2014; provided, however, that the Agreement may be extended for up to three additional one-year terms (the "Term"). Subject to the Court's prior written authorization, Contractor shall continue all Services for a period of sixty (60) days for accounts referred to Contractor before expiration of the Term but that remain unpaid in whole or part with all terms of the Agreement remaining in full force and effect until one hundred twenty days (120) days from the date of the Court's prior written authorization."

- 2. The Amendatory Agreement is not effective or binding on the City until it has been fully executed by all signatories of the City and County of Denver, and if required by Charter, approved by the City Council.
- 3. The Contractor assures and guarantees that it possesses the legal authority, pursuant to any proper, appropriate and official motion, resolution, or action passed or taken, to enter into the Amendatory Agreement. The person or persons signing and executing the Amendatory Agreement on behalf of the Contractor hereby warrants and guarantees that the Contractor has fully authorized he or she or them to execute the Amendatory Agreement on behalf of the Contractor and to validly and legally bind the Contractor to all terms, performances and provisions in the Agreement as amended by the Amendatory Agreement set forth herein.
- **4.** Except as amended herein, the Agreement is affirmed and ratified in each and every particular.

BALANCE OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Contract Control Number:	COURT-201204950-01
Contractor Name:	INTEGRAL RECOVERIES
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the par Denver, Colorado as of	rties have set their hands and affixed their seals at
SEAL	CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER
ATTEST:	By
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED:
DOUGLAS J. FRIEDNASH, At for the City and County of Den	torney ver
	By
By	
	By



Contract Control Number:

COURT-201204950-01

Contractor Name:

INTEGRAL RECOVERIES

ATTEST: [if required]

Title: Director of Client Development